Time

9.00

9.45

10.30

11.30

12.00

1.00

2.00

3.00

4.00
5:00

PARLIAMENT OF NSW

JOINT SELECT COMMITTEE ON TOBACCO SMOKING’

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Inquiry into Tobacco Smoking in New South Wales

Monday 27 March 2006

Parliament House, Waratah Room

Witness

Mrs Marlene Sharp

Mr Phil Edge

Mr Peter Semmler QC

Professor Bernard Stewart

Mr John Thorpe

Mr David Cass
MORNING TEA

Mr Mark Lennon

Mr Tim Ferrari

Mr Stafford Sanders

LUNCH

Mr Robert Goldman

Dr Denise Robinson

Ms Kate Purcell

Dr John Sanders

Position & Organisation

Former hospitality employees with environmental
tobacco smoke-related health conditions

Barrister for Marlene Sharp

Head, Cancer Control Program, South Fast Sydney
and Illawarra Area Health Service

President, Australian Hotels Association

Consultant, Australian Hotels Association

Assistant Secretary, Unions NSW

Industrial Relations Officer, Liquor Hospitality and
Miscellaneous Workers Union

Coordinator, SmokeFree Australia Coalition

CEO, Restaurant and Catering NSW/ACT

Chief Health Officer and Deputy Director General,
Population Health, NSW Health

A/Director, Centre for Chronic Disease Prevention
and Health Advancement, NSW Health

Manager, Tobacco and Health Branch, NSW
Health

SITE VISIT
FINISH

For further information please contact the Committee Secretariat on 02 9230 3554.



