

JOINT SELECT COMMITTEE ON TOBACCO SMOKING

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Inquiry into Tobacco Smoking in New South Wales

Monday 27 March 2006 Parliament House, Waratah Room

Time	Witness	Position & Organisation
9.00	Mrs Marlene Sharp	Former hospitality employees with environmental
	Mr Phil Edge	tobacco smoke-related health conditions
9.45	Mr Peter Semmler QC	Barrister for Marlene Sharp
	Professor Bernard Stewart	Head, Cancer Control Program, South East Sydney and Illawarra Area Health Service
10.30	Mr John Thorpe	President, Australian Hotels Association
	Mr David Cass	Consultant, Australian Hotels Association
11.30	MORNING TEA	
12.00	Mr Mark Lennon	Assistant Secretary, Unions NSW
	Mr Tim Ferrari	Industrial Relations Officer, Liquor Hospitality and Miscellaneous Workers Union
	Mr Stafford Sanders	Coordinator, SmokeFree Australia Coalition
1.00	LUNCH	
2.00	Mr Robert Goldman	CEO, Restaurant and Catering NSW/ACT
3.00	Dr Denise Robinson	Chief Health Officer and Deputy Director General, Population Health, NSW Health
	Ms Kate Purcell	A/Director, Centre for Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Advancement, NSW Health
	Dr John Sanders	Manager, Tobacco and Health Branch, NSW Health
4.00		SITE VISIT
5:00		FINISH

For further information please contact the Committee Secretariat on 02 9230 3554.